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detergent same tablet$8 same first adjl
(phase or layer or portion or section or
segment) same (second or other or third)
adjl (phase or layer or portion or section
or segment) same (mold or mould or
recess$2 or depression) same (polymer$3
or starch$2 or cellulos$2 or alginate or
sugar or pvp or polyvinylpyrrolidone) same
(hydrate or hydrated or monohydrate or
dihydrate or trihydrate or tetrahydrate)

DBs

detergent same tablet$8 same first adjl
(phase or layer or portion or section or
segment) same (second or other or third)
adj1 (phase or layer or portion or section
or segment) same (mold or mould or
recess$2 or depression) and (polymer$3 or
starch$2 or cellulos$2 or alginate or sugar
or pvp or polyvinylpyrrolidone) near6 (size
or diameter or mm or micron) and
(hydrate or hydrated or monohydrate or
dihydrate or trihydrate or tetrahydrate)

Default
Operator

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT

OR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO,
DERWENT

US-PGPUB,;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT

| Us-pGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT

OR

OR

Plurals

Time Stamp

2004/12/22 11:45

2004/12/22 11:46

ON

2004/12/22 12:14

2004/12/22 12:18“

Search History
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Document ID | Issue Date | Pages - Title
US 6770616 B1 120040803 25 Detergent tablet
US 6686328 B1 20040203 23 Detergent tablet
US 6589932 B1 20030708 24 Detergent tablet
US 6551982 B1 [20030422 24 Detergent tablet
US 6551981 B1 20030422 Detergent tablet
US 6544944 B1 20030408 Detergent tablet
US 6544943 B1 20030408 Detergent tablet
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Current OR

Current XRef

Retrieval
Classif

Inventor

510/446

510/224,;
510/294;
510/298

McGowan; Steven Baldwin
et al.

510/446

510/224;
510/294;
510/298

Binder; Christopher James

X

510/446

134/25.2;
510/224;
510/294;
510/298;
8/137

Ricci; Patrizio et al.

510/446

134/25.2;
510/224;
510/294;
510/298;
8/137

Ricci; Patrizio et al.

510/446

510/294;
510/298;
8/137

Ricci; Patrizio et al.

510/446

134/25.2;
510/224;
510/294;
510/298;
8/137

Ricci; Patrizio et al.

510/446

134/25.2;
510/224,
510/294;
510/298;
8/137

Ricci; Patrizio et al.
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Document ID | Issue Date | Pages Title
K? 20020160930 20021031 33 Detergent tablet
US 6770616 B1 20040803 25 Detergent tablet
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Retrieval

Current OR | Current XRef Classif Inventor
510/445 gigﬁjﬁg’ Emmerson, Harold et al. X
5 10/446 gigggj’ McGowan, Steven Baldwin
510/298 et al.
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