EAST

٠

1.0

09/889,428

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	3	whitaker-joanne-louise.1n.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	ON	2004/12/22 11:44
L2	24	tcheou-eric.inin.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	ON	2004/12/22 11:45
L3	24	tcheou-eric.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	ON	2004/12/22 11:45
L4	12	lant-neil-joseph.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	ON	2004/12/22 11:46
L5	20	binder-christopher-james.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	ON	2004/12/22 11:50
L6		detergent same tablet\$8 same first adj1 (phase or layer or portion or section or segment) same (second or other or third) adj1 (phase or layer or portion or section or segment) same (mold or mould or recess\$2 or depression) same (polymer\$3 or starch\$2 or cellulos\$2 or alginate or sugar or pvp or polyvinylpyrrolidone) same (hydrate or hydrated or monohydrate or dihydrate or trihydrate or tetrahydrate)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	ON .	2004/12/22 12:14
L7	2	detergent same tablet\$8 same first adj1 (phase or layer or portion or section or segment) same (second or other or third) adj1 (phase or layer or portion or section or segment) same (mold or mould or recess\$2 or depression) and (polymer\$3 or starch\$2 or cellulos\$2 or alginate or sugar or pvp or polyvinylpyrrolidone) same size adj1 distribution and (hydrate or hydrated or monohydrate or dihydrate or trihydrate or tetrahydrate)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	ON	2004/12/22 12:17
L8	5	detergent same tablet\$8 same first adj1 (phase or layer or portion or section or segment) same (second or other or third) adj1 (phase or layer or portion or section or segment) same (mold or mould or recess\$2 or depression) and (polymer\$3 or starch\$2 or cellulos\$2 or alginate or sugar or pvp or polyvinylpyrrolidone) near6 (size or diameter or mm or micron) and (hydrate or hydrated or monohydrate or dihydrate or trihydrate or tetrahydrate)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	ON	2004/12/22 12:18

	U	1	Document ID	Issue Date	Pages	Title
1			US 6770616 B1	20040803	25	Detergent tablet
2			US 6686328 B1	20040203	23	Detergent tablet
3	x		US 6589932 B1	20030708	24	Detergent tablet
4	x		US 6551982 B1	20030422	24	Detergent tablet
5	x		US 6551981 B1	20030422		Detergent tablet
6	x		US 6544944 B1	20030408		Detergent tablet
7	x		US 6544943 B1	20030408		Detergent tablet

٦

,

•

	Current OR	Current XRef	Retrieval Classif	Inventor	s	C	P	2	3
1	510/446	510/224; 510/294; 510/298		McGowan; Steven Baldwin et al.					
2	510/446	510/224; 510/294; 510/298		Binder; Christopher James	x				
3	510/446	134/25.2; 510/224; 510/294; 510/298; 8/137		Ricci; Patrizio et al.					
4	510/446	134/25.2; 510/224; 510/294; 510/298; 8/137		Ricci; Patrizio et al.					
5	510/446	510/294; 510/298; 8/137		Ricci; Patrizio et al.					
6	510/446	134/25.2; 510/224; 510/294; 510/298; 8/137		Ricci; Patrizio et al.					
7	510/446	134/25.2; 510/224; 510/294; 510/298; 8/137		Ricci; Patrizio et al.					

	U	1	Document ID	Issue Date	Pages	Title
1			US 20020160930 A1	20021031	33	Detergent tablet
2	x		US 6770616 B1	20040803	25	Detergent tablet

	Current OR	Current XRef	Retrieval Classif	Inventor	S	<b>C</b> -	Р	2	3
1	510/445	510/446; 510/447		Emmerson, Harold et al.	x				
2	510/446	510/224; 510/294; 510/298		McGowan; Steven Baldwin et al					